## Gary Hofmann, Sheriff Friends of Gary Hofmann for Sheriff PO BOX 555 Centreville, MD 21617

Dear Friend and Supporter,

I want to take this opportunity to thank you for the support you have given to me, the Office of the Sheriff and to Queen Anne's County throughout the years. Together, we have made our <u>county the safest on the Eastern</u> <u>Shore</u> and the second safest in the entire State of Maryland! I am proud of the accomplishments and achievements the Office of the Sheriff has made and I pledge my commitment and dedication to continue this path of success

I am running again for the honor to be your Sheriff for the next four years. As your Sheriff, I want to continue working with you and the community in partnership during the challenging times ahead. The citizens of this county <u>deserve and expect an experienced Sheriff</u> with an established track record of success to lead it for the next four years. A current candidate has never overseen an agency's multi-million dollar budget nor has even been an administrator during his entire law enforcement career. What's disturbing, he now wants to be the chief law enforcement officer in the county we all live in. My concern, like many others, is that all the hard work and accomplishments together we have made could be undone by an inexperienced sheriff.

My time, commitment and dedication are and will be running the Office of the Sheriff. But as with all Sheriffs, I am required to run for election. I am asking for your help and support by assisting with my reelection campaign. Please consider giving your time or a small donation to support my reelection campaign. Whatever you can afford would go a long way in protecting our citizens and preserving the success's the Office of the Sheriff has made throughout the years.

Please visit www.yoursheriffonline.com to get the facts and see the many accomplishments your Sheriff's Office has made and goals for the next four years.

Your Sheriff,

Gary Hofmann

410-758-2911

## www.yoursheriffonline.com

Authority friends of Gary Hofmann